CIDCO/EE (NM)/ORD/2021/38 / co. 25847 01.04.2021

ORDER

Sub: Comprehensive Operation & Maintenance of 85 MLD
capacity sewerage treatment desigened with Cyclic
Activated Sludge / SBR technology insector-32 at Kamothe,
Navi Mumbai (1st Extension).

C.A. No. 05/CIDCO/ EE(KMT)/2019-20

Agency: M/s. Girish Enterprises Pvt. Ltd.

- Revised Administrative Approval & Extension in Time limit-

1. VC&MD has accorded approval to extension in time limit up to 30.06.2021 i.e.
12 months which is 200% over original (06months) contract period.

2. Further, VC&MD has also accorded approval for revised Cost on account of
extension in time limit amounting to Rs. 2,89,44,492.68 including non-biddable
amount of Rs.75,19,902.60 with net excess of Rs.1,90,77,466.41 i.e. 193.34% of
the contract value along with Revised Administrative Approval to revised cost
of Rs. 2,89,44,492.68 without contingencies and Rs. 3,03,92,189.81 with
contingencies. The price escalation is not applicable to the present contract

3. The Original File No. 197/2020 of EE (KMT) on the subject containing noting
side N/1 to N/32 and correspondence side C/1 to C/154 is retained in this
office vide file No. 6147.

A copy of order is being forwarded to SE (P&K) for the further necessary action
please.

BadeoB¥gr,
(S.S. Ombhase)
Executive Engineer (NM)
Emp.No. 31525
SE (P&K)

C.C.to : CE(NM)/ACE(I & Metro)/ FA/ Ch.Eco./OA( )/ Nodal file/ Select
File



